

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**

**MAIN CASE : C.C.No.3661 OF 2024**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No. | Date       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               | OFFICE NOTE |
|---------|------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
| 1)      | 20.09.2024 | <p><b><u>SRS,J</u></b></p> <p>Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission to withdraw the contempt case against other persons except the 4<sup>th</sup> respondent.</p> <p>List the matter on 27.09.2024.</p> <p><b>SRS,J</b></p> <p>KA</p> |             |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|