



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

FRIDAY ,THE FOURTEENTH DAY OF FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY FIVE

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 3661/2024

Between:

K Ramachandra

...PETITIONER

AND

Sri Kantilal Dandeddismissed and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.A G SATYANARAYANA RAO

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.ARAVALA RAMA RAO(SC FOR APSRTC KKAC)

2.

The Court made the following:

Sri A. Rama Rao, learned counsel would submit that today he filed vakalat for the respondent and seeks time.

Post on 28.02.2025.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J

IKN