



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)

[3331]

THURSDAY, THE FIFTH DAY OF FEBRUARY
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 3661/2024

Between:

K Ramachandra

...PETITIONER

AND

Sumanth R Adoni and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.A G SATYANARAYANA RAO

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.ARAVALA RAMA RAO(SC FOR APSRTC KKAC)

The Court made the following:

The Registry is directed to issue a fresh notice to the 6th respondent, Smt. Sri Laxmi, District Public Transport Officer, Anantapuram.

This Court, by order dated 02.01.2026, *suo-moto*, impleaded the District Public Transport Officer, Anantapuram, as a party respondent to the contempt case. However, while carrying out the amendment, the station of the officer was not mentioned.

Hence, the Registry is directed to mention Anantapuram as station of the 6th respondent.

List the matter on 26.02.2026.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI, J
SNI