



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA
PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI
(Special Original Jurisdiction)**

[3331]

THURSDAY, THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF JUNE
TWO THOUSAND AND TWENTY SIX

PRESENT

THE HONOURABLE SRI JUSTICE SUBBA REDDY SATTI

CONTEMPT CASE NO: 3661/2024

Between:

K Ramachandra

...PETITIONER

AND

Sri Kantilal Dandeddismissed and Others

...CONTEMNOR(S)

Counsel for the Petitioner:

1.A G SATYANARAYANA RAO

Counsel for the Contemnor(S):

1.ARAVALA RAMA RAO(SC FOR APSRTC KKAC)

2.

The Court made the following order:

The above contempt case was filed complaining of violation of the interim order dated 06.08.2024 passed in I.A.No.1 of 2024 in W.P.No.16921 of 2024.

2. Sri Aravala Rama Rao, learned counsel appearing for the respondents, would submit that petition to vacate the interim order was filed and the same is pending consideration.

3. Given the facts and circumstances of the case, this Court deems it appropriate to list this contempt case along with W.P.No.16921 of 2024.

4. Registry is directed to list this contempt case along with W.P.No.16921 of 2024, after obtaining the necessary permission from the Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

SUBBA REDDY SATTI,J

ANS